PIONEER CONVENT

Affiliated to CBSE (Affiliation No.: 1030162)

Sector-R, Mahalaxmi Nagar, Opposite Bombay Hospital, Ring Road, Indore (M.P.)

Fees Schedule & Rules for the Academic Session 2021-22

School Fees and Mode of Payment (No payment through cheque)

SN	Particulars		Amount	Payable		
1.	Prospectus & Form Fees (Also available on website)		Rs. 500/-	One time		
2.	Caution Money		Rs. 5,000/-	One time		
	(Refundable)			(At the time of admission)		
3.	Bus Fees		Rs. 11,000/-	0 to 5 Kms		
			Rs. 16,000/- Rs. 19,000/-	5 to 15 Kms 15 to 20 Kms		
SN	Particulars	Pre- Nursery to Class II	Class III to Class V	Class VI to Class VIII	Class IX to Class X	Class XI to Class XII
1.	Admission Fees	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-
2.	Annual Fees (Note *6)	Rs. 3,500/-	Rs. 3,500/-	Rs. 3,500/-	Rs. 3,500/-	Rs. 3,500/-
3.	Tuition Fees	Rs. 40,300/-	Rs. 43,930/-	Rs. 53,000/-	Rs. 56,635/-	Rs. 62,080/-
4.	Installment of Tuition Fees					
	I (1 to 10 April)	Rs. 16,100/-	Rs. 17,310/-	Rs. 20,330/-	Rs. 21,545/-	Rs. 23,360/-
	II (1 to 10 August)	Rs. 12,100/-	Rs. 13,310/-	Rs. 16,335/-	Rs. 17,545/-	Rs. 19,360/-
	III (1 to 10 November	Rs. 12,100/-	Rs. 13,310/-	Rs. 16,335/-	Rs. 17,545/-	Rs. 19,360/-
5.	Total Fees (2)+(3)	Rs. 43,800/-	Rs. 47,430/-	Rs. 56,500/-	Rs. 60,135/-	Rs. 65,580/-

Note:-

- 1. Default in payment of fee by cheque will attract Rs. 500/- as penalty. If payment is made by cash, then cash collection and handling charges will be levied as decided by the Management time to time.
- 2. Bus Facility once opted cannot be cancelled. Fees once paid will not be refundable under any circumstances. Bus facility is not mandatory. The charges for bus facility are dependent on various external factors such as capacity, diesel / petrol prices, government regulations, etc. and therefore are liable to change in future. Decision of management and school authorities are final and binding in this regard.
- 3. Management / Principal reserves all rights towards admission, cancellation and amending the above rules time to time.
- 4. If entire year fee is paid by any student / parent 10% discount will be given on school fee only (not applicable for bus fee).
- 5. Fee can be paid through various online payment modes such as NEFT, IMPS, RTGS, UPI, SBI Collect. It is encouraged to pay fee online instead of cash payment.
- 6. Annual charges not taken as per Government rules due to COVID situation.